EVENING SESSION

8.10 otcleok,
Councll Chamber,

Olty Hall,
fa roh f%tﬁ; 1933,

-

A meetlrg of the City Council was held
thle evening. At the above named hour there were
present Hles Worship the Mayor,Chairman; and
Aldermen Minshull, Stech, Daley,Donovan, Miller,
Logan, Oonn, Adems, Shields, Golden, MoDonald,
O'Malley, O'Toole, Getley, Smeltzer and Probert.

The meeting was called to prooeed with
business standing over and the transaction of

other business.
The following named papers ﬁere submitted.

MINUTES
Alderman 8tech drew the attention of

Oouncil to en error in the resolution passing the

vearly Estimates, namely: on page 522 in the second
paragraph in the sixﬁh line thereof there appears
the year 1933 which should read 193k,

His Worship the Mayor instructs the

Olerk to correoct the minutes,

Moved by Alderman Btech, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the minutes as now amended be

approved. Motion passed.

/ GITY TAX RATE 1933-3k
Read report of P. J. MoManus, Oity

- e = —== ==

Asgessor amnouncing the ¥ax rate for the civic year

S e =

1933~34 and covering a report of property exempted

from taxation in the City.
~52 7~




Naroh 16th, 1933,
March 16th’ 19330

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

gGentlemens=

e e e T e e o s et

| I desive t9 submit for your approval
the repdrt Of the Asveasment Department roy 1§§3~34.

The Total Assecssmendt smounts to

$55, 545, 205100, | |

The Dstimate of Exponditiure for 19%%«1l
is $2,057,15429, . From this amoung 0;‘;508.00 933
wa.s ailowed for Qompany Taxes-and #l, 08700 addad
for School Rebate whioh reduced the amount to
$2,02L, 345,29,

To produce thie'amount,meﬁfixed the
Tax Rate at $3.40 per Hundred made up a& féllows.

Clty $ 1962
Oounty po '
Schools 1.13%
Charities 29

Relief .07 $3.40.

The assembling of the Assessment figures
shows the total of New Buildings $675,450.
Additions and other | |
changes 173,950. 849,400,00

Deorease on land 174 450. :
Decrease on Buildings 535,400, 709,850.00
Increase on Real Estate $139, 550,00

The Bublness Assessment has taken

- qulte a drop. |

Thie decrease amounts to $543,875.00.

The Household Assessment shows an increasé of $6,605.00.

The total decrease amounts to $397,720.00.
We have made 475 special assessments during the
ear61932-33 which have produced the sum of
12,610.97. ,
The’exenged property shows a decrease of $1,482,155.00,
The Poll Tax Register has 3,235 names produoing
the amount of $37,630,00.

Yours respectfully,

P. J. McManus,
OITY ASSESSOR,

w528




4

March 16th, 1933%.

ASSESSMENT

193 %34
WARD __ REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TAX___HQOU E_pLD TAX TOTAL_
1o $8,264,000. . 950. #5719,
2, 13,  #61,000. 3, 02 , 7195 20 725
9, 340 00. 2,325 570 E o 370.
2 ,299,600, 599, 350. 21,880,

[ ]

585, 850. B18, 150. 4oy, sag.
‘F%.E%é' 75 Tszs%‘%‘gg“ LRI

Estimate as pagsed by O0lty Oounoil, Fob;uary 2Ith 1933;
Less Oompany Tax

, O22,0%5.29

Add for School Rebate &,zoo .00
y 34529

Assessment $59,545,205. x 340444 82, 024 536 97

TAX RATE

Oity - $2.16
Oounty .09

Schood %n%g

QOMPARATIVE STATEMENT
1922“5300000001933~3u

Ward Year Real Estate Business Tax Household Tax  Total

1. 19334 $s 26l 000, $396, 950, $57R 750, %9,240 700,

1932 , Q&,6 0. 395,900. 9, 55, oo°
9383 %6“ 1,050. ~1h, 700, 15,7300, Deos

2. 1933-4 13 86l4,000. 3,402,795, 720, 765 17,987, 560°
1932~ 3,93 50. ' 682,870, g.870. 18.757,290.
- 19523 5*550. T 6%5 :z%@*i%s — 2 | é Dec.
3. 19334 9 3uo 900, 2 225 570. 390, 370. 12, 05 s
19%2~3 1,100, 2

2,600, 12’18l 190,
9,800, = 155,220. *"R%7 770, 127,650. Deos,
4, 1933-4 5,299,600 22 , 350 421,880, 6,320,830,
- 00 ,250. 415 700. 6, gu,ug
19323 2,100, = , 900 . 9,180, ,380. Inc,
19%33-4 4,585,850, 518,Z50. Lo7,820. 5,512,420,
L’ §oi t250. 522, 50, 418’ &90. 5,535,1900
93 o 5, 000 ’9000 i l] 6%60 23 370 DGO.
6. 1933~ Z o4z, 350. 748 925, 595, 580. g,426,855.
1932~

%. ~80_‘%5'O. __513':%%%'- %Ino.

DEOREASE lLINOREQSE
. 4,300, Ward $26,380.,
Fie %%iﬁ %. %%9 g Ward 6, 1 P
i Warg 3 127, 50. 137,320,
S Ward 5. g,g%o.

Total Decrease:5é9§397,720.




1L, wam M, "“'GH‘M‘h“'“""\v'l-ﬂ""“-"".'h\-'",;m-“,_ )

a » ni,,,'.””“:,, IR Y Blanaad VN

March 16%h,1933,

OLTY GF. HALIFAX, 1973-74

Fhoa 0c 20 palsad

BREOAPITULLTION

FEDERAL GOV@RNMENT (Ineluding 0.B.R.& Harbor
Commigsion) $18,202, 300,
PROVINOIAL GOVERNUENT 2,513, %00,
COUNTY 282,000,
CIVIQ 5,475, 700,
CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS 1,45%,000,
CHURCHES 1,720,500,
EDUOATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 2,905,070,
SCHOOLS (Owned by R.C.Episcopal Corpt) 299,200,
CONVERTS 159, 700.
OEMETERIES 137,200
MISOELLANEOUS 6, 784, 060+«

EXEMPTED FROPERTY
FEDERAT, GOVERNMENT.

Dookyard 1,235,000.
Wellington Barracks 400 000,
Oltadel & Pavilion Barracks 370 000,
South Barracks & R. A. Park - 270,000,
Ordinance Yard ‘llO 000.
Admiralty Property 3123,0000
Bellevue 112,000,
. Cogewell Ht. Hospital i 9° 000,
Queﬂns Wharf 119,000,
Poin® Plessant Park . 707000,
Fuel Yard & Commiesary Deph. - 45,0000
Churchfield, Brunswick St. - 19,000,
Fort Massey Cemetery - - ¥ B,OGO.
Navel Cemetery = L ,000,
“Armouries - n5 O,D 8
Qamp Hill Hospital 2
Post Office 2454000,
Cuestonme Houne - 222, OOO,
Detention Hoepital 88 0Q0.
Mitchell's Wharf,Lr, Weter St, 52 900,
Dillon Property, Saakville St ., 500.
Immlgration Ouarant*ne Station 088.

OANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS

~ ASSESSMENT

Land from
Falrview to Young Avenue,South Station

to Schih S8%t.Doep Water to Fairview $2,232,200.

Round House 300 000,
Graknm Elevator (Part) 700 000,
0ld North St.&tation §1.34,000.

Less Assessment 6 500 127,500,

....530..1




i N g

RN PN TR URERCEE TORTIUR ol SYWET T VR TN sy R Y T el N
AR L

March 16%th,193%3.
EXEMPTED PROPAATY

OLTY OF HALIRAX. 1933-7l

RICOCAPITULADIOQN

FEDERAL GO%RNMENT (Ineluding 0.B.R.& Harbor
Commission) $18, 202 , 300,
PROVINOIAL GOVle\’MENm e, Ll},BOOo
COUNTY °82 000,
CIVI0 5,2475 7004
CHARITABLE INSTITUTIONS 1,453 ‘000,
CHURCHES 1,720,500,
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 2,905,070.
SOHOOLS (Owned by R.C.Episcopal Corpt) 299,BOOo
CONVERTS .59, 700.
OEMETERIES 137,200«
MISOELLANEOUS 6 esu,oeo,
39,852,030+

EXEMPTED PROPERTY
FEDERAT, GOVERNMENT .

Dookyard 1,235, 000+
Wellington Barracke 400 000,
Oitadel & Pavilion Barracks 370 000,
South Barracks & R. A. Park - 270,000,
Ordinance Yard wllO 000,
Admiralty Property /123 000,
Bellevue 112,000,
. Cogawel.). 8t. Hospital -9, > 000,
Quesng Wharf 139,000,
Point Pleasant Park , 70 000,
Fuel Yard & Commiegsary Depth., ' HS,OOOo
Churchfield, Brunswick St,. 19 000,
Fort Massey Qemetvery " " B; 000,
Navel (Jemetery = | '%000
" Armouries - . 0,988

Qamp Hill Hospital - 50
Post Office '24 £000,
Custome Houese | - 222, OOO,
Detention Ho spital $8 00Q0.
Mitchell?s Wherf,Lr, Weter St. 52 900,
Dil}on zrnﬁerty Saquille St O
Imm gration Quarant? ine Station 00 .
"Eﬂ-‘gl“ltoo,

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS'*ASSESSMENT

Land from

Falrview to Young Avenue,South Station

to Schuh S%.Deep Water to Fairview $2,232,200,
Round House 300 000,

Gradn Flevator (Part) 700 000,
0l.d North St.8tation 34,000,
Less Assessment 6,500, 127,500,
| =550~



March 16th, 1933,

Land, Chebucto Road

Land, Jubilee Road

Land, Jubilee Road

Land, Quinpool Road

Land, Jubilee Rd (Water Lot)
Land,Pryor St.

Land, Owen Sto

Land, Artz St.

Land Brookfield Property,Barrington St.

39Em§“§885

Land Barrington St.

HOTEL & STATION

- Land 55 2000
B, e
ation 00,
1,655,200,

Less

Assessment 202,800,

Qoean Terminale
Deep Water
Richmond

PROVINCTAL GOVERNMENT

Victorlia General Hospital
N.S.Tenhnical OCollege

Province Building

Government Buildings (Hollis St. &
Cheapside)

60 Bedford Row

Government House

Metropole Building

Vendors Building

gydro-Eleotrio Euilding
Interest Exhibltion

Land in Rear Techniocal College and
Barrington St.

Fried Property, Fairview

Head Quarters, Nova Scotlia Police

Prooctor Property,Armdale

COUNTY OF HALIFAX

Oourt House & Jall

- OIVIO PROPERTY
Tully Property

Park, Young & Maye Sts.

Land Fenwlck Bt

Park, ,Barrington & Inglis Sts.
Foster Park

North End Slip

Quinpool & Chebhoto Road

~531-

$e7,ooon

3l 000
23 000.
000,

4’ 500,

3 000,

2400,

1,000,

&, 000.

Jdaz.boo.
o 940 b 00,
HALIFAX HARBOQUR OQMMISSION

, 006,200,
561 %00,

e

918,000,
320 000.
230 000,

162 000,

000
8000
Z OOO.

00.
'2’(5)00o

'395,ooo,

23,000,
41 000,
20 000,
5’000,

—2,13, 300,

282,000,

5,000,
3,000,
2,200,
2!100,
2’000,
1,500,

10,000,




March 16th,1833.

CIVIC PROPERTY

City Hall
City Home

Public Gardens (including
Residence Supt)

Market Building

City Prison

Abattolr

T.B.Hospital

Infeotious Disease Hospital

% Interest Exhibition
Incinerator & Pumping Station
Land under Lease to Wanderers
City Work Shop

Conron Lands

Resevolr

Jubilee Rd.South 8ide,Water Lot
Viotoria Park

Ferry Wharfl & Landing

Stayner Wharf

Grafton Park

Mulgrave Park

Land, Armdale (Flinn)

Keeper's Residence & Ferry House
P. P, Park

Hors® Shoe Island & Public Baths
Cogswell Park

Market Slip

Alrport

Land, 0ld Exhibitlion
~5314"

ASSESSMENT

{14,000,
215, 000,

172,000,
150, 000,
61,000,
2lt, 000,
155, 000,
90, 000,
395, 000,
59,000,
28,000
50, 000,
- 50,000,
50,000,
1.7,000.
30,000,
25,000,
18,000,
15,000,
12,000,
14, 500,

10,000,
12,000,
&,000,

5,000,
70,000,
&,700,




March

Market Square

Sewer Outlet,Morris St.
Quinpool Rd.,Water Lot
Africville, Lot
Gottingen, Lot

Jublilee Rd, & Walnut St
Hurd St. Sewer Outlet
Quinpool Rd. (Egan)
Sullivan Lot, Kempt Rd.

Farrell Lot, Lady Hemmond Rd.
Morash Property,Lady Hammond Rd.

Rosebank Park

CEMETERIES
Camp Hill Oemetgry

Morris St, Fire Station
Bedford Row
Quinpool Road

Central |
Spring Garden Road
West St.
SCHOOLS
Acadlan
Al exandra

Al exander MoKay

Bloomfield, Common,High,W.S.
Fleldlng & Annex
Chebuocto Road & Annexes
County Acadeny

Domestioc Science Building

~Joseph Howe School
LeMarchant & Annex

Morris St.

Oxford St. & Annex
Quinpool Road, School
Riohnond

S8ir John Thompson School
8t. Josephs Shhool

Sty Patrioks Girls' High
8t. Patricks Boys?

Sir Charles Tuppdr School
Tower Rd.

Watt St. Bungalow
Afrioville Sochool

Land,Longard Rd,Duffus & Agricola

Land,Chebucto Rd.
Land, Oxford St.

P ST

1.6th,193%.

1,500,
1., 000,
00
500,
500,
900,
500,
500,
1,000,
1,500
1,500
500

108, 000,

32,500,
31,000,
10,000,
22,500,

5,000,
20, 000,

I, 000,
1352'00.
20&, 600,

ugo,oog.
359,500
68,000,
28,000,
80,000,
97,500,
62,000,
128,500
71,500,
2l0, 000,
50,000,
255,000,
76,000,
303,000,
138,400,
115,000,
102,000,
1,300,
8,500,
3,200,

2,500,
59 7597000

OHARITABLE DNSTITUTIONS

Monastry of Good Shepherd
St. Jogeph!s Orphanage
Grace Maternlty Hospital
School for the Blind
St.Patrick! s Home
St. Patrick's Home

~532u

193,000,
165,000,
150, 900,
105,000,
128, 000,

2l | 500,



March 16th, 1933.

%112,5005

 Deaf & Dumb Institution
Halifax Industrial School 67,002
St. Theresa's Home 45 GOJO
0hildrens Hospital & Nurses Home 318 OOQC
0ld Ladies Home 3093000
Home of Guardian Anghl 51,0005
Halifax Infants Home 28 0CO,
Protestant Orphanage 27 500 ,
Young Women's Christian Association 130,000,
Home for Aged Men 19,000,
National Institute for the Blind 12,200
St. Paul's Alms House JO,?OOc
Jost Mission 6,000,
Poor Assoclation 2 2004
North End Mission 2 000,
| 53 %000,
CHURCHES -
All Saints Cathedral ZL,SOOO
S8t. Mary's Oathedral 6,500,
S8t. Patrick's Church 116 OOOa
8t. Paultls Church 7 000,
United Memorial Church 63 500,
St. John's Unlted Church 0,000,
Fort Massey Church & Sunday School 9 000,
8t. Matthew!s Church 65 000,
St.Andrew's Church 62,000,

Less. Assmb, 5,500, 56,500
St.Andrew'!s Church (New) 50, 000
First Baptist Church & Sunday School 2,000,
St.Joseph!s Church 60 000,
Baptist Temple 5” 509,

J.Wesley Smith Memorial Church 48 00C,
Trinlty Church & Sunday School 6000
St.David's Presby. Church & Sunday Schooluu oo .

Centrel Baptiet Church #O 000,
St.Mark’s Church 36 000,
St. Theresa’is Churoch 25,000,
Holy Heart Chapid 3 00,
Universallst OChurch 27 00»
Brunswick St,United Church 27,000,
St. Metthims! Ohurch 25 600,
West End Baptlst Church EE 000°
8t. George's Church 000,
S8t Thomas Aquinas Church 21 000«
Jewish Syhagogue, Roble St. 20 000,
Ste. Agnes Church 18 000,
Lutheran Church 1.2, 0000
Salvation Army Barracks,Brunswick 8t. 12 000,
Bethany Church,Villege Rd., 10 , 500,
Christian Ohurch l0,000o
7th Day Adventist Church 9,000,
Cornwallls St.Baptist OChurch 9,000,
1lst Ohurch of Chrimst 5,000,
Oxford St. United Church 6,000,
Methodist Episcopal Ohucch 4. 500,
St.John's Church,Falrview 4,500,

=533



March 16th,1933,

Jewish Synagogue,Proctor St. $3,200.
Butch Church,Brunswick St. 3,000,
Baptist Church 2Afriovilleg | 1,000,
Baptist Church (Africville 200,
SUNDAY SCHOOLS .
Srgyle Hall %8, §00.
St. Mary's Parish Hall =3y 000,
West End Baptist Hall 7,500,
St. George's Hall _ 8 000,
St, Luke's Hall | 5, 500,
St. Matthias! Hall : 5,500o
1,720,500,
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Dalhousie University 216 4709
Kings College 22,000,
Archives Bldg. 0/o Dalhousie Hniv. 201 g0C,
Holy Heart Seminary | 1 2 Q00.,
Convent Sacred Heart 2 O 000,
Pine Hill College 142’ 700,
St. Mary's College 134 100,
Ladies College 76. 000,
2,905, 070,
SOHOOLS (Owned by R.C.EPIS. CORPT)
St. Mary's Girls School 118, 000,
St. Mary!s Boys School 50 200,
St. Patriock!s Girls School 87,0000
College St.School (Owned by Ladies
Sacred Heart) LU 000,
299, 200,
OQNVENTS ,
S8t. Mary's Convent 17,000,
St. Patriock's Convent 10, ' 400,
St. Joseph's Convent 124 800,
Sisters of Service 7,500,
159, 700,
CEMETERTES .
Failrview : 40 000 0
Mount Olivet 38 000,
Holy Oroses 26" , 000,
St. Paul's 25,0009
St. John's 7,0004
Jewlsh 1,200,
137,200 ,
EXEMPTIONS UNDER SPECIAL AQOT
ASSESSMENT
Helifax Shipyards 2,500,000.
Less Agsessment 310 200, $2,189, 800,
Moirs Linmited 059, 400. |
Less Assessment 2 0,200, 799,200
~53lm




March }6th,l933,

Y.M.Codo $190,760.
Less Assessnent 22,000,

Halifax Freemasons
Hall - 223,000,
Less Assessnent 13,000,

Halifax Infirmery

St Mary's Y.M.T.A&
B, Socty. 95,000,
Less Assessment 20,000,

Church of England
Institute

Oddfelllows Hall 43,500,
Less Assessment 7,000,

St.Josepht!'s H.C,T.A
& B. Socty. 21,000,
Less Assessment 1,000,

& B.Sooty. 7,000,
Less Assessment 1,000,

Worien's Loocal Council House

Victoria Sochool Art
and Design 13,600,
Less Assessment 1,500.

Maritime Paper Products
Linited 63, 000,

Less Assessment EQLQOO.
North Star Hall 2,500,
Less Assessuent h00,

Nevy League Bldg. 1.25,000.
Less Assessment 20,000,

Lord Nelson Hotel 693,000.
Less Assessment _260,000.

Halifax Relief |
Commisslon 1,193,000,
Lese Assessment  500,000.

Oold Storage Planf,SOO,OOO.
Less Assessmeth 500,000,

N.S.Yacht Squadron
Lorne Qlub

FLLE 535

$168,760.

210,800,
914,000,
75,000,
i+1, 400,

36) 500"
20,000,

6,000,
13,500,

12,100,

43,000,
2,000,
105,000,
433,000,
693,000,

1,000.00°"

15,000.
6,000,

T, 78%, 060,

gy



March 16th,1933,

c;ﬁ¢4wwé¢u~,¢2¢ﬂwﬁ/ TAG DAY, SALVETION ARMY
Read report of the Laws and Privileges

Committee submitting application of the Salwwtion
Arny for permission to hold a Tag Day,May 27th,1933.

Counlttee Room,Clty Hall,
March 1lth,1933,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.,

Gentlemnen: =

At & meetirng of the Qonmittee on Laws

1 and Privileges held this day, your committee had

under oconsideration the attached application from

the Selvation Army for permission to hold a Tag

Day in the Olty of Halifax on the 27th day of May 1933.

Your committee recommend that the
application be granted.,

fﬁi Respectfully submitted,

G. McL. Daley,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderman O'Toole that the request be granteds
Motion passed.

/" WORKS_DEPARTMENT AOCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on Works

recommending for payment accounts amountlng to

$7.590-66-
March 16th,1933,

The Oity Oouncil,

Gentlemen - .
At a meeting of the Oommittee on Works
on the 15th inset. accounts amounting to $7,590.66,
chargeable as follows, were approved and

recommended tO‘Oounoii for paymenti~

Water QQ¥ .
Construction $278 .11

Maintenance 995.29 $1273.40
Works Dept. | ~
oapitali 6auﬁ;6g § ;
Appropriatlons 0745 SIS
7590.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.,

~536~




March 16th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Miller, seconded by
Alderman Adame that the repart be adopted and
aoccounts paid. Motion passed.

/ GENERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on Finanoe
recommending for payrent accounts amounting to

V@&’ lgz,31.

Cormittee Room, Olty Hall,
Maroh 15th,1933.

To His Worship the Mayer,
and Members of (ity Oounecil.

Gentlemen:-

At a meetlng of the Commlttee on
Finenoce held this day, the attached list of accounts
chargeable to various services amounting to
$4,482.31 was passed as correct and recommended.
to the COity Councll for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

He Jo StQCh,
CHAIRMAN .,

Moved by Alderman Steoh, seconded by
Alderman Shlelds that the report be adopted and

accounts pald. Motion passed.
/ GARDENS, PARKS AND OOLONS ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Committee on Gardens,
Parks and Commons reconriending for payment accounts
chargeable to the Public Gardens aumounting to
$582.10 and to Fleming Park $108.32.

Committee Room, Olty Hall,
March 15th, 1933,

To His Worshlip the llayor,
end M¥mbers of City Council.

Gentlemen:-
At a meeting of the Oonmittee on
Gardens,Parks and Oormions held this day, the

attaohed list of accounts amounting to &528,10
chargeable to the Public Gardens and $108.32
chargeable to Fleming Park was considered, pessed as
correct, and recommended to the City COouncil for
payment.

Respectfully submitted,

J. H. Conn,
0y 3o CHAIRMAN .




March 16th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Conn, seconded by
Aldernan Miller that the report be adopted and the
accounts paid. Motion passed.
/' OLTY PRISON ACCOUNTS
Read report of the City Prison Committee
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
¥1,983.87.

Committee Room, City Hall,
Mardh 13th, 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlemen: -

At a meeting of the City Prison Committee
held this day, the attached list of accounts
apount ing to @1,983.87 was passed as correct and
recommended to the City Council for payment.

The repart of Governor Grant for the
month of Februvary 1935 1s also attached hereto.

Respectfully submltted,

Je A. O'Malley,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman O'Malley, seconded by
Alderman Probert that the report be adopted and
accounts pald. Motion passed.

/' EIRE DEPARTMENT ACOOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on

Firewards recommending for payment accounts
amounting to $12,856.66 chargesble to the Fire
Department and $#410.71 chargeable to the Fire

Alarm Maintenance. :
Maxrch 6th,1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Councib.

Gentlement-
At a meeting of the Committee on

Firewards held this day;sthe attached accounts
B 3 Bme




March 16th, 1933,

arounting to §12,856.66 for the Fire Department and
$392.88 for the PiTe Alarn Department were considered.

Your committee recommend that these
accounte be passed for payment.

Respectfully submittéd,

W. H. GOlden,
VICE CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by
Aldernan Adams that the report be adopted and
accounte pald. Motlion passed,

/ QLTY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Oity Health Board
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$2,939.51.

| March 15th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Council.

Gentlement -

At a meetlng of the City Health Board
held on Tuesday, March 14th, the following named
accounts amounting to $2,939.51, were passed
-and recommended to the City Council for payment.

Respeotfully subnmitted,

W. D. Forrest
OHAIRMAN, O, H, B, v i,

Moved by Aldermen Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Getley that the report be adopt ed and
aooounfe paid. Motion passed,
/ LIBRARY OMMITTEE ACOOUNTS
Read report of the Library Commlttee

recommending for payment accounts amounting to

$405,77.

=539~




Y Dowme YOS R
oy B sl L .- . e . L & ’, veriem T -d )
[ET e

March 1§th, 1933°

March 14th,1933,
His Worship the Mayor
and Members of the Oiéy Council.

Gentlemen:—
The Library Committee beg to submit
the followlng accounts for payment,

Olty of Helifax Salaries $250.82
To0.Allen & Co, Books 35.22
The Book Roon " 20.10
H.0.MoLean Pub.Ltd.8ubse. Oan. Mag. 1.00
Lowe~Martin Oo,Ltd.Supplies 12.1
uar.Adv.Diaplaye 8igns 1.5
R.W.Wright Type.wr.ribbon. «H0
Offioe Spec.Mfg.
Company Oeblnet & Guidesgngﬂgsg
05.77

Respectfully submitted,

Ae H. Minghull,
OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman MoDonald that the report be adopted and
accounts peld. Motion passed.
// QITY HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Oharities Committee

recommending for payment accounts chargeable to
the Oity Home amounting to {$6,71l4.57 and to the
T.B.Hospital {§2,652,21,

Halif ax, N.S.March 14th,1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oounoilo

Gentlemen:—
The Charlties Committee met thls day and
beg to submit the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The (hairmen,Aldermen
Miller,Shields,Probert,Logen and O!'Malley.

OITY HOME AGCOUNT FEBRUARY 1933, AMOUNT $6,714.57

" 0ity Honme accounts for the month of
February 1933 amounting to $6,714.57 are recommended
for payment .

=50




March 16th, 1933,

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS FEBRUARY 1933,
- AMOUNT §2,652.21

Tuberoculosis Hospital accounts for the
month of February 1933 amounting to i32,652.21 are
recommended for payneént s

Respectfully submitted,

A. H. Minshull,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Minshull, seconded by
Aldermen Logan that the report be adopted and

acoounts pald. Motion passed.

/ POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Police Committee

reconmending for payment accounts amounting to
$8,998.03.

Halifax, N. S.
Maroh 1l4th, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Oity Oouncil.

Gentlement=— | |
- v At a neeting of the Police Committee
held thle date, the followlng accounts amounting
to $8,998,03, submitted by the Chief of Police
were exemined, found correct and recommended for
payment .
Respectfully submitted,

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldeman Oonn, seconded by
Alderman Golden that the report be adopted and
aocounts pald. Motlon passed.
J PURCHASE OF LAND, ALMON STREET
Read report of the OCommittee on Works
and City Engineer re purchase of land, Almon Street,

Bl ] e




March 16th, 1933,

'
. : {
g !

March 6th, 1933,

His Worship thé Mayor.

Sir:w

In accordance with the instructions of the
Oommittee on Works, I have written the owners of the
different properties on the south side of Almon
SBtreet, between Windsor Street and Deacon Street,
stating that the City Engineer was authorized to
offer to the property owners such proportionate nart
of 50¢ per square foot as the Assessor'!s valmation
of the properties oompares with his valuation of the
oorner property at the southwest corner of Almon
and Windsor Streets.

The Assessor informs me that the assessed
valuation of the corner property is about 18¢
per squgre foot, and of the other properties 1ll¢,
sg ;g;t the iﬁxﬁ price per square foot would be fixzed
a .

In the ocwse of the Murray property, there
wae an additional amount for sodding, trees, etce,
and I have offered Mr. Murray the sum of $57.30
for the land, and $28.65 for the sodding, etc.,or a
total of $85.95. He has agreed to accept this
amount, provided the Olty will prepare the deed.

I would recommend that Mr. Murray be
pald this amount for the land required by the Oity
for the widening of Almon Street, in front of No.238.

Respectfully subnitted,

He W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER,

Marech 1lth,193%3.
The Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemens—
The ocommittee on Works recommend that
the attaohed repart of the Clty Engineer be adopted
and that Mr. J. J. Murray be peld the sum of
$85.,95 for land requiréd by the City for
widening Almon Street in front of No. 238,

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman O!'Toole, seconded by
Ald erman McDonald that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

w55l e




March 16th, 1933,

The City Engineer verbily reports that thers

are four other properties in this vicinity that could
be adjusted in the same manner as passed by the
previous motion.

It was then mowed by Alderman Minshull,
seconded by Alderman Shields that the principle and
rate of the previous motion be made to appby to all
property owners in this block., Motion passed.

. . J/ CHEBUOTO ROAD, WATER EXTENSION
buty Engincin o

O0lty Engineer re Chebucto Road water gxtension.

Read report of the Committee on Works and

March 7th, 1933,
His Worship the Mayor.

Sir:-

On Ohebuoto Road in front of the Alrport
there are two dead ends in the water pipe. The
length of pipebetween these l1s about four hundred
feet and the slze plpe required is nine inches.

The estimeted cost of the work is $1395.00.

I would recommend that the connection be
made immediately so that the surface of the
gstreet may be replaced before the repalrs are
made to the street in the Spring.

Respectfully submitted,

H, W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER,

March 1llth, 1933.
The G4ty Oounocil. |

Gentlement—

The Oommittee on Works recommend that the
attached report of the Oity Engineer be adopted
and thet the two dead ends in the water pipe on
Chebuoto Road in front of the Alrport be connected,
at an estimated cost of $1395.00.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

-5l 3~



| ~'4§w;.?f
é&éZL4{¢ﬁ//379¢'

March 16th, 1933, |

Moved by Alderman Adawms, seconded by
Alderman Niller that the reports be adopted,

Motion passed,

/ RESIDENTIAL DISTRIOT,ALMON, NORTH, . .

4, WINDSOR AND OXFORD STREETS.

Read report of the Oomﬁittee on Works and
01ty Englneer re residential district, Almon,
Noith\ Windsor, and Oxford'Streetsﬂ -

| Februaryvétﬂ; 1933;
His Worship the Mayor,
8lrie

Some months ago petitions wefie recelved
from property owners within the district bounded by

‘Aluon, Oxford, Noxrth AND Windsor Street, including

both sides of these streets, asking that thils
area be made a reslidentlal district. At the time
these petitions were received there was no
leglslation giving the City power to comply

with the request.

At the last session of the Leglslature an
amendiment to the City Oharter, Section 28,
Ohapter 53 Aots 1932, wgs passed, providing for the
oreation under certain oconditions, of such districts.
Speaking generally, the Act provides that upon
presentation to Oouncil of a petition signed by
persons owning not less than seventy-five percent
of the frontage of property fronting on streets or
parts of streets, asking that such streets or
parts of streets may be created a residential
distriot, the Council shall refer the matter
of the petition to the Committee on Works, who
shall direct the Engineer to report thereon.
After the recelpt of such report the committee
shall fix a date at which the matter of the
petition and report shall be publically considered
and notices of the meeting shall be glven by a
public advertisement. After hearing any person
interested, the committee shall consider the
report and send same to the Council with such
reoommendation as it deems fit, the Council may
then resolve that the prayer d the petition be granted.

Petitions were presented to the Olty
Oounocil at a meeting held Wednesdey, the first
day of February 1933, and were referred %o the
Oommittee on Works,which Oommittee direoted the
Engineer to report thergon.

b




March 16th, 1933.

| Plan No. 7612 has been prepared which .
-shows the various properties situated within the
proposed dfstriot and also shows, with shaded lines,
fhose properties whose owners have signed petitions,

The total length of these streets or
parts of streets proposed to be created into
residential district and the frontage of properties
abutting on the sald streets or parts thereof,
owned by the petitioners, is shown on the
attaohed schedule.,

There are very few shops located within
the area and in view of the largely slgned petitions
1t would seen advisable that the area should bs
deolared a residential distriot and it is recommerided
that therarea within the following Boundaries
shall be oreated a residential district.

Beginning at a point on the centre
line of Almon Street distant one hundred
(100) feet eastwardly from the east line
of Windsor Street; thence westerly by
the sald cenbdre line of Almon Street for
e distance of one hundred and thirty
(130) feet west of Windsor Street; thence
northwardly by the prolongation of the
east line of property No. 229 Almon.
8treet and also by the east line itself
for a distance of one hundred (100) feet
northwardly frowm the north line of
Almon Street; thence by a line parallel
to the north line of Almon Street and
distant therefrom one hundred (100) feet
to o point one hundred (100) feet west of
the west line of Oxford Street; thence
southwardly by a line parallel to the
west line of Oxford Street and distant
therefrom one hundred (100) feet to a
point distant one hundred feet from the
south 1line of North Street; thence
eastwardly by a line parallel to the
south 1line of North Street and @istant
therefrom osm hundred (100) feet to a
point one hundred (100) feet east of the
east line of Windsor 8treet; thenoce
northwardly by a line parallel to the
east line of Windsor Street and distant
therefrom one hundred (L00) feet to the
place of beginning; the above described
area being shown enclosed with red lines
on Plan No. 7612 filed in the Qlty
Engineer!s Office at Halifax.

It 18 further recommended that the
oonmittee fix Wednesday, February 22nd, 1933 at
11 o'olock A.M, in the 0Lty Oounoil Chambez at
Helifax, as the time and place for holdlng the
publioc meeting and that the Oity Engineer bYe
instructed to publish the necessary advertisemente

repardi it.
8 *® Respeotfully subultted,
H o Werd Ohn‘St:om;: o,
ii4-CITY ENGINEER,.. -
BlYFe




March 16th, 1933,

March &th, 193%.
The City Counocil.

Gentlemen? -

‘ The following resolution was approved
by the Committee on Works on March 1lst, 1933,
and 1s recormended to Council for adoptionge

WHEREAS, petitions were presented
signed by persons owning not less than seventy~-five
percent of the frontage of the properties fronting
on the street or streets or part or parts of
streets, lying within the following boundaries,
praylng that such street or streets, or part or parts
of streets, may be oreated a residential district;

| AND WHEREAS, the COity Council at a
meeting held on the first day of February 1933,
referred the matter of the petitions to the
Committee on Works;

AND WHEREAS, the Committee on Works
directed the Englineer to report thereon;

AND WHEREAS, the Englneer reported
to the OCommittee the total length of the street
or streets, or part or parts of streets, proposed
to be oreated a residential district, the frontage
of property abutting on the said street or
streets, or parts thereof owned by the petitioners,
and tha% in his opinion the prayer of the petition
should be granted, and that the area described
as follows should be created a residential district:~-

Beginning at the intersection of
the centre line of Windsor S8treet with the centre
line of Almon Street; thence southwardly by the
gald centre line of Windsor Street to 1ts
int ersection wlth the centre line of North Street;
thenoce westwardly by the said centre line of
North Street to its intersection with the centre
line of Oxford Street; thence northwardly by the
geld centee line of Oxford Street to lts
interseotion with the centre line of Almon Street; -
thence eastwardly by the sald centre line of
Almon Btreet to the place of beginning, and
including also the lots and properties fronting
on or abutting on the sald stireets or parts
of etreets, as follows:~ the south side of North
SBtreet, the west side of Oxford Street, the
north side of Almon Street and the east eside of
Windsor Btreet.

AND WHEREAS, upon receipt of euch
report the Oommittee in accordance with the
terms of the Statute fixed Wednesday, February 22nd
as the time at which the petitions and report
‘would be publiocly considered, and the required

5l

'1':‘:’-.:1‘



* March 16th, 1933.

notices of the said mecting were publighed in
each of two dally papers as requiied;

AND WHEREAS, the Committee on Works at a
meetmng held on the above date heaxrd peresons
interested and opposed to the petitions, and again
heard them at a neeting held on the flrst day of
March 1933, :and after hearing persons intérested the
conmlttee oonsidered the report of the City Engineer;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that ‘the committee
recommend that all street or streets,. of part or
parts of streets, contained within the following
aree shall be oreated a residentlal distrioct:-

Beginning at the intersection of the
centre line of Windsor Street with the centre line
of Alnon Street; thence southwardly by the sald
ocentre line of Windsor Street to its intersection
with the ocentre line of North Street; thenoce
westwardly by the sald centre line of North Street
to 1ts intergsection with the centre line of
Oxford 8treet; thence northwardly by the said
centre line of Oxford Street to its interseotion
with the centre line of Oxford Street; thence
northwardly by the said centre line of Oxford
Street to ite intersectlon with the centre line
of Almon Street; thence eaptwardly by the said
oentre line of Almon Street to the place of
beginning, and inoluding also the lots and
properties fronting on or abutting on the sald
gtreets or parts of streets, as follows:- the
south side of North Street, the west side of
Oxford Street, the north side of Almon Street and
the east side of Windsor Street.

The report of the City Englneer is
attached hereto.

A. Audley Thonpson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Adams, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the reports be adopted.

Moved in awmendment by Alderman Daley,
seconded by Aldeman Minshull that these reports
be referred to the Oommittee on Works and City
Soliocitor for further oconsideratlion and report
to this Council at an adjourned meeting to be
held this month. Amendment put and passed, 173
voting for the same and 2 against it . Alderman

O'Malley excused from Vﬁginge
...5..-




March 16th, 1933,

FOR THE ALENDLENT | AGAINST IT

Aldermen Minshull Alderrnien Miller
Steoh Probert
Donovan
Daley
Adars
Gonn
Logan
@olden
MoDonald
Shlelds
O!'Toole
Getley
Smeltzer
» “"1 3" -.2-.

| / SI. MARGARET'S BAY ROAD WATER SUPPLY
464&; e Read report of the Oommittee on

. /ohmyl)
;%iﬁi?éﬁf Aaa%wmzféyorks and Oity Engineer re St. Margaret!s Bay

oo lh £ Ol Road, Water supply.

February 22nd, 1933,
His Worship the Mayor.,
Sir:-

I beg to report on the application of
Miss E. M. Bennett for a connection to the water
i main to suppby a house on the Margaret Bay Road,
a that 1B 1s situated on the southwest side of thé
road opposite the lane running from the Dutch
Village Road to the Bay Road.

At present I can see no objection to
a permit being granted under the usual conditions,
one of which is the water may be disconnected
and out off upon the Oity glving thirty days notice.
This would safepuard the City in case at some
future date 1t wished to change its polioy
regarding water supplied houses outside the
City limits.

Respeoctfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
0ITY ENGINEER.

Febru&ry 22nd, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor.

8lrs~—

I beg to report on an application
from Mr. Harold E. Baker for a connection to be
maede to the Oity water main to supply a house on the

~ Bl




Harch 16th, 1933,

Margaret Bay Road, that he proposed to eventually
erect six houses on the property, which is located
At the bend of the road to the sastward of the
Hevill- property. ~

I can see no objection to a permnit being
granted subject to the samé conditions as wdre laid
down in the agreement with Havill Bros., for the
weter supply to their houses at Crescent Cove,
g80-called. Anong other things the apgreemént
provided that the Oity may terminate it ah any time
upon giving thirty days notice. This in itself
will safepuard the Oity's interests in ocase
at seme future time 1t nay be decided to re-arrange
the oondltlons surrounding the supply of water to
houses outside the Oity.

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

March &8th, 1933.
The Olity Oounocil,

Gentlemens=

The Committee on VWorks reoconmend that the
attached reports of the Oity Engineer be adopted
and that water oconnections be made to the Oity
. water main to supply premises with water owned
by Miss E. M. Bennett and Mr. Harold E. Baker
on the south side of the Bt. Margaret's Bay Road.

A, Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderwmen Miller, seconded by
" Aldermen Adems that the reporis be adopted.
Motion passed.

| PROGRESS PAYMENT,FAIRVIEW CRUSHED

STONE QONTREOT |

Read report of the OCommittee on Works

and Oity Engineer re progress payment to the

Falrview Orushed 8tone Company. |
March lst, 1933.

His Worshlp the Mayor.

Sir:~

The contrasct with the Falirview Crushed
Stone Company for orushed stone mxpires on the 3%0th
of April. Under the contract the City retains 20%

~5U9~




/O“ f’ ém/,g.ru(/‘/"’

‘7
~CLetR c}/ RAON 7R

s
H
o)

March 16th, 1933,

and the amount retained is $1,442.89. The contractor
has asgked that we pay him half of this amount.,

As we will not be requiring any.
vantity of stogf except during April and half the
bove amount would be sufficient security, I oan

888 no objeotion to paying the contractor §700,00
6f the moneyd retained by the City.

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

March 1llth, 1933.
The O0ity Counocil.

Gentlemen:- .
The Committee on Works recommend the
adoption of the attaoched report of the City
Engineer and payment to the Falrview Crushed

Stone Company of the sum of seven hundred dollars
($700.00) part of the 20% retained on their
contract for the supply of crushed stone for the
year ending April 30th, 1933.

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Shlelds, seconded by
Alderman 0!'Toole that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.

v WATER METER BILLS
Read repoxt of the Committee on Works

recommending reductions in water meter bills.
March 15th, 1933,
The 0lty Counocll.

Gentlemen:—
The Committee on Works recommend
reduotione in water meter bllls, as follows:wreduction

156-158 Gottingen St. Meter Nov.l924$22.88
to be reduced |
to Meter 12.00 10.89%
Aprlil 1971 01,04
to be reduced

to 12.00 29,0k
~550~




March 16th, 1933,

152-160 Gottingen St. | Reduction

Meter April 1925 $58 .80
to be reduced to _20,00 38480

1
R

150-152 Upp. Water St |
Account outstanding o
to Ua "192% to be o
cencelled {Pre llen) 255:85

20 Madtibnd st, |
Meter April 1931 364,16

to be reduced to 25,00 11.16
Meter to Oot.l93%2 719.20
~ to be redused to  _25,00 54.20-

170~174 Upp.Water 5t, . -
Meter April 1931 34,88 5 ”
! . OQ) ‘

t0 be reduced to ,
Méter t6 April 1932 35.4
to be reduced to 254 10.26

Meter to Oc}il932 31,4
to be reduced to 25,00 6.38

106-108 Grafton St.
Meter Oct. 1930 52, 63 |
to be reduced to 25,00 27.63

667-673 Barrington St.
Meter Oct. 1931 53,66

to be reduced to EI.OO 22 .66
%eter April 1932 341 "
o be reduced to 31,00 12 &1
9.15

The sald redustlone are recommended,
provided the billls are pald in full on the propertiee
affected within ten days from date.

A. Audbey Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Adams, seconded by
Alderman Shields that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.
/ RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, PEEMIT FOR SHAPS

Read report of the Committee on Works
recommending that leglslation be epplied for at
the next sesslon of the Leglslature to amend Sub-

section 6 of Bection 815 of the 0ity Oherter.
| =551~




[ —

March 16th, 1933.

March 16th,Ll933.
The City Council.

Gentlemen:-
The Committee on Works recommend
that legislation be applied as follows:—

Sub-section 6 of Section 415 is
amended by adding thereto the following words:®

' PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the Committee on
Works may grant a permit for a limited period to the
owner or occupier of any building or premises
within the said district permitting such owner or
occupler to sell goods by retall in the said
building, or upon such premises upon such owner or
ooccupler enterlng into an agreement with the Ciiy

of Halifax that at the expiration of such period

the carrying on of any business in suoh building

or upon such premises shall cease and determine,

and that upon any transfer of the ownership or
occupation of any such bullding or premises, in or
upon which such business 1s carried on to any

other person, the permission so granted shall

cease and determine. Provided also, however,that

a further application for a new permit may be made
to the Oommittee, which application may be granted
by the Committee, 1f, in the opinion of such
committee, it is desirable to do so. Anyg such
permit so granted shall not be transferrable.

A.Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHATIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Miller,seconded by

Alderman Adams that the report be adopted. Motion
put and lost, 3 vbting for the same and 13 agalinst it,.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Miller Aldermen Minshull -
Adams S8tech
MoDonald Donovat

Daley
- Conn
- 'Logan
. Golden
- Shields
O!'Toole
. Getley
- O'Malley
Probert
Smelt zer

3 . 1%
=552~




March 16th, 1973,

It was called to the zattention of Counci
that there was no provisiom made for commerci sl
oentres in the residential dilstricts as provided
for by Section &15,

His Worship the Mayor then refers matter
to the Town Planning Oommittee.

/ BRIEF, OOL. E. G. PHINNEY ON DUFF REPORT

Read report of the Finance Committee
submitting brief of Gol. E. C. Phinney on
Duff report.

.Committee Room, Clty Hall,
March 1Rth, 19330

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City COuncil.

Gentlemen :=

At a meeting of the Committee on Tinance
held thie day, the attached report from Col. E. C.
Phinney, Solioitor for the Province of Nova Scotia
and Oity of Halifax reporting on his appearance
before the committee of the Senate of Canada.
on Raillways, Telegraphs and Harbors was
submitted and ordered to be forwarded to the City
Oouncil for its information.

Respectfully submitted,

He J,» Btech,
CHAIRMAN,

The Prime Minlster of Nova Scotla,
The Mayor of Hellfax,
The President of The Halifax Board of Trade.

Gentlemen:=

I herewlth glve you a brief report on the
progress of Bill "A" before the Committee of the
senate of Canada on Rallways, Telegraphs and Harbors,

Followlng instructions given to me on
November 5th, 1932, a careful study was made of the
Duff Report and of the original draft of Bill '"A'.
On November 7th a long confersnce was held with
the representatives of the Province, COity ahd
Board of Trade when final instruotions were recelved
as to the nature of the Brlef to he prepared.

=553




Maréh 16th, 1933.

Between the latter date and the 24th of November the
Brief whioh was to be presented to the aforeseid
Committee was finalized and approved by your
representatives.

- . I proceeded to Ofttawa on Novenmber
24th returning on November 30th, at which time I
formally presented to the aforesaid Committee the
Brief in question. Since this presentation the

3 proceedings of this Committee have been carefully

{ watohed and on February 8th I was instructed after

‘ consultation with your representatives to again
prooeed to Ottawa and watch certain features of the
suggested amendments in order to insure that our
Brief be lmplemented to the greatest possible extent.

: I left for Ottaws on February 9tn

and returned to Halifax the evening of February 17t
During this period I had numerous conferences with
mombers of the Benate and others lnterested in

Bill "A", end agein appeared briefly before the

§ Sonate Commlttee. Befdre leaving Ottawa'the Bill

| i was reported up by the Committee and at. tle moment

;5 gf pieparing thle report it is stlll before the

g eNaT O

The Brief af pfesented akked for
elght substantial emendments, ell of whidh were
drafted looking to the protection of this (ity and
Province, as gand when Bill "A" becomes law.

These eight poknts briefly are as follows:-

1. Inorease of Board of Trustees to
five or more with provision for an equitable
division of Cenads into five divisions, one of which
shall be the Maritime Provinces, and that each
division shell be represented by an appolintment
therefrom to the Board of Trustees; and further
thet railway labour be given a representative
on the Board,

- The majority vote of the Board of
Trustees to be final} where necessary the Chalrmen
to have the oasting vote;

2 That the Act shall provide that
the Board of Trustees shall be at all times gulded
by the East and West transportation policy and
thet the use be enoouraged to the fullest feasible
extent of Oanadian transportation facillitiles;

L, That Section 5 of the redrafted BLll
be entirely struck out;

Be That the words "the appoihtee!" in
the third line of Section 7, Sub-section Ll of
the redrafted Bill and all tne following words in
Section 7, BSub~pection 1 be struck out)

=5 5He-




Mlarch 16th, 1933,

6 That the publis affected be notified
of all hearings of the Arbitral Tribunal in mannen
as suggested in the Brief

That the;e shall be an appeal f*om
the deocision of the Arbitral Tribwjal on & quesilon
of Law in the Baié manner as is provided in respect
ta & question of Jubisdiction;

8 Thet the BAll provide that this Aot
shall be subject to all Federal statutory enactments
dealing with Frelght Rates;

I was unsuccessful in reppect to the
firet point as the Senate Committee felt That the
Bill should leave that Committee with as few |
amendments &s posslible dealing with the two major
features, namely the appointment of three Truetees
and the oompulsory arbitration clauses.

There was, however, a good deal
of sympathy expressed in’ respect $o our olaim for
five Trustees and while at the moment of dictating
this report I feel that the Bill will leave the
Senate unaltered in respect to the number of
Trustees, vet I found that when the Bill ls in
the Oommons that a strong effori will be made by
members of that body to increase the nymber to five.

In respect to the second point, it
is obvious that no amendment would be made in thie
regaxd unless the Board im inoreased to five or
more, in which event I feel that the suggested
amendment as set forth in point two will
undoubtedly be approved.

With beference to polnt 3, the
following amendment has been ineerted in the Billve

WThé Trustees shall so direct, provide
end prooure that all freight destined for export
by eea which 18 consigned for ocarriage to National
railways, elther at point of origin or between
that and the sea shall unless it has been by
ite shippers epeoificaily routed otherwiss,
be ocarried wholly withln Oanads and exported through
Canadian seaports',

There was some ppposition to this
olause both within and without the Senate Comnlittee
and there wes also some doubt at first as to
whether this olause adeguately provided foxr our
requirements, I dlsocussed thie matter vely
thonoughly with Senator Dennis and others Lrom
Nova Sootia and also with the Right Honourable
Arthur Meighen, with the result that I was
oonvinced that the clause suffloiently provided for
the pointe which we wished oovered in respeoct to
this featuwe. It 18 immediately ohvious that without

=555~




. e (8
L e ¥ LAt h

daxch 16th, 193%,

this olause or some similar divectilon, tiat the
Trustees could very well fTake the stend that there
was no direction given to fthaem in The Bill to
observe any of the National considewations in
regpect to the East and West traffic pOLLLV a0d. Bhak
they were to proceed along cold-blooded Luslioss
lines without regard to any such counsideratinn.
With this clause in the Bill the T?USUPOb GOAAS
take such a stand and furthermore we in Hhin
Province have preserved our rigat TO convinue to
prees for conslderatlon as and when circumstancoes
require on the basis that the hast and West traffic
polloy 1s recognized By the Act ibtselfs

With beference to the fourth point “he
whole clause in question was struck out of the
Blll, whioh olause generally provided that o
person ®hall be eligible for aprointment who ab
the time of any proposed appointment of the
Trustee or Trustees or within fiwe years
immediately then preceding has been a membser of the
Senate or the House of Jommons cr a candidote for
the Dominlion House or any Leglislative Assemdiy,
or who has held an office to whlch any salary wea
payeble directly by His Majesty in his right of uha
Dominlon of Canada.

You will recall that our submission in
respeot to thls point stated thayv 1f this clauce
stood that many of our most valuable publlc
men would be barred from appointment to the Zoaxd
of Trustoce, in which event the situaticn might
be eorviously prejudiceds

In respect to the fifth point the Blil

provided that in the case of a vacancy on “he
Board of Typustees the remaining Trustees siould
present a panel of ten from whicn liet the Governvr
in~-0ouncil would make an appointmeni. Ve [Lelt
that this gave too wide powers to the Board of
Trustees and the Jommittee amended the clLause
by adding to the Committee of the two renninmng

. Trustees for the purpose of prepuring the panel
the Ohalrman of the Board of Railway Oommlssioners
and the President of the Exchequer Court of Cuanaca.
I think this entirely satisfied our contenilon.

With reference to the sixth point. +the
Qommittee mocepted our submission and provided 4het
the Attorney General of any Province affectad
should be notifled of any hearing before the
Arbitral Tribunal,which gives the publxc an
opportunity to be heard 1f thelr positvlen is ,
affeoted,

With reference to the seventh point, un
entirely neiv Qlause he& been inserted in ths B3l
which oares for our roquest in that guestlons of
law beyong those of jurisciction shall constiiuse

B 5 ms




.
B B R Y a TITR A

March 16th, 1933,

the basis of an appeal from the deoiglon of the
Arbitral Tribunal., »

With reference to the Eigh%th polnt.
the Bill by amenduents specifically provides
fo: the protection of the Maritime Freight Raies
Act.
. The above volnts are all »f
substance and in a Bill of this nature, which ig
rlmost entirely an economy measure, the
safeguards which we have secured by way of amendment
are of the utwost luportance.

I had seversl discuesions with
répresentatives of Railway Labor in order tc cee if
we ocould take any position which would be of
assistance to Labor without unduly lnfringing the
purpose of the Bill. It was found that as far as
we ocould go in a practical way was our
submisslon that Rallway Labor be given a
representative on an enlarged Board of Trusteen,
Thle appeared to be as far as the representatives of
Reillway Labor thought we should go, and I am
simply pointing this out to indicate that this
feature of the Bill was not overlooked by your
counsel.

Within a very short time it will De
known 1in what fom the Blll leaves the Senate Twh
1t is my impression that none of the above
amendments will be altered by the Senate before
the Blll passes that House. The feeling in Ottawa
wes that Bill "A" would be subject to a rather
long and contested hearing in the Commons,

I do not think 1% 1s necessary for
your ocounsel to prooceed to Ottawa unless and
untll the amendments which we have secured in the
Senate are in danger of belng struck out or altered
to a point which would lose us the advantage
elready secured. In thls regard proceedings willl
be watohed and you will be notified of any
adverse developments in respeot to your imterestse

All of which 1s respectfully submitted,
E. 0. Phlinney.
Moved by Aldemman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Daley that the report and brief as submlttedl

be embodled in the minutes. Motion passed.,

=b57~




O
S,

/

;§A’7i

t,/ﬁ——:@oﬂ’/"

March 16th, 1933,

/ REFUND, SUPERANNUATION CONTRIBUTIONS, LATE
CAPTAIN ERNEST S. GRAVES

Read reports of the Finanoe Coumittes
and Olty Treasurer regarding error in refund of
superannuation contributions paid to the widow

of the late Oaptain Ernest S. Graves.

Committee Room, City Hall,
March 15th, 1933,

To Hie Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlemen: =

At a meeting of the Committee on Finanoce
held this day, the attached report of the Uity
Treasurer recommending a further refund of
contributions paid by the late Captain Ernest S.

Graves amounting to &121.78 was approved.

Your commlittee recommend that the
trustees of the Firemens Superannuation Fund be
authoriged and and instructed to pay the widow
of the late Oeptaln Ernest 8. Graves a further
sum of $121,78.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

February 23rd, 193%3.

The Chailrman,
The Finance Comnlttee,
OITY HALL,

Dear Siri-

Ernest 8. Graves departed this life
on the 30th January 1933, and we advised you that
he had ocontributed $866.%5 to the Superannuation
Fund, whereas he had contributed the sum of
$888.53, being $121.78 additionsl.

We recommend that the further sum’ of
$181.78, One Hundred and Twenty-one 78/100 Dollars
be paid his widow Gertrude Graves as she is
entitled to the return of hls full contribution

to the fund.
Yours faithfully,

R. V. Dimock,
OITY TREASURER.

—558...




March 16th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldeman Conn that the reports be adopted anrd
that the trustées of the Firemens Superannuatiln
Fund be authorized to pay to the widow of the late
Captain Ernest S. Graves a further sum of $;210780
Motion passed.

/ GRANTS TO THE WIDOWS OF THE LATE OAPT. E. §.
GRAVES AND HOSEMAN WM. A. SHANKS.

Read report of the Committee on
Firewards recommending a grant of $1,000.00 each to
the widow of the late Capt. Graves and Hoseman Shanks,
March 6th, 1933,

His Worship the lMayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlenen:-

At a2 meetlng of the Committee of
Firewards held thls dey, reports were read from Dr,
F. R. Little and the Oify Medical Officer re
clroumstances concerning the deaths of Captain
E. 3. Graves and Hoseman Wm. A. Shanks.

Your committee recommend that a grant
of $1,000.00 sach be peid to the widows of those
firenen.

Respectfully submitted,

We H. Golden
VIOE OHAIRMARN,

Moved by Alderman Shields, seconded by
Alderman McDonald that the report be referred to the
Finance OCommittee for further consideration and
report in detall at the next meeting of Council,
Motion put and passed, 15 voting for the sam
and 1 agaeinst it as follows.

~559-




March 16th, 19373,

For the motion Against it

Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Logan
Steoh
Donovan
Miller
Daley
Adams
Conn
Golden
MoDonald
Shields
O'Toole
Getley
O'Malley
Probert
Smelt zer
-] Fe ] o

J/ SUPT!'8 REPORT OF INMATES, CITY HOME AND
T, B HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 1.933..

Read report of the Oharities Committee
showing the number of inmates in the Oity Home to
be Uli8 and the number of patients in the T.B.
Hoepital to be 157,

FILED
J DIREOT RELIEF

Read report of the 0Oity Auditor showing
the expenditures oh direct relief up to and including
March llth, 1933,

Halifax, N. S,
Maroh 16th, 193%,

- Expenditures on direct relief to Maroch
11th amount to $181,562.10 made up as followss

Expenditure to Feb.28th,193%3 §$156,562.10
A1l estimate of outstanding

erders. 10, 000,00

Add estimate of relief given

from March lst to 1llth. 15,000,00
181,5€Eolo

0f which the Oity's share is 60, 520,70

Contributions from the School Teachers and
S8chool 0fficlals for January,February and March
amounted to $i4,337.78; from thie $2,500,00 has been
voted to the Red Oross Society, of which $1,000.00

has been paid.
A. M. Butler,

CITY AUDITOR.
FILED

=560~




B e s B e e Tt

March 16th,1937%.

/

TAX COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 1977

Read report of the City Audltor shbaliting

tax collections for the month of Tebruary 19335,

City Auaxuor‘s Office,
Februvary 238th, 19393,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of COity Ooun01;a

Gentlemens -

Report on Tax Collectlona for the
month of February is submltted. Collections amounted
to '§54,2 .05, corresponding veriod last year

63,2“3 4, "Oollections on account of taxes for
19 ydars 1988-1904 were §242.22, The ledger value
f this group on February 28th, 1933, after
doduoting Reserves for short collection amounted to

$553, 498472+

Olvie Tex Outstanding New Acots.  February Outetonding

Youy» Reserves Balances and. othex (ocllectionga Baiances

. 'Jangg;y adjustments Februeiys.
T

928-r az §98. 62* &66 229 .56 &62 67 $66 176,89
1926-27 039 go* 2 088 29
1927-28 k4,420 51 i3 g3 7 161. oé 42 Le1.11
1928-29 53 972.95* 43 126, 09 | 183 L7 %8 Qurnb
1929-30 79, 654 .34+ f 7 o»
1530-31 Z ggi 83: 160, 7 o$%~§6 %ﬁ L41 og %&s oig kg
l 1“2 » aC

943 '45?%7654 27 9;,52 .10 665,750, L(
Current T&ges " |
1932-33 4g,473.66 610,922.66 25,147.2.2 585, 775. 54
Water Dept. _
Rates, eto' 25,718, 45 074 .64 9,582.83 55,491, &ﬁ

3 3,65L0h( 5u 2105 1, 305, 597

Poll Taxes 1932=33 15,729.50 o 2,1kh13  13,585.57

Oollections of poll taxes in 1932=33 cf
ourrent and arrears to February BSth 19 3 were $30,582.883
aorrespording period last yeaxr $26,767.

Reepoeotfully submltted,

Ao L{O B'U.’tlel'e
OITY AUDJTOR.

* Includes speclal tnax EXE payments and.
unexpended belances, and, forthe Oivic Year 1925-26, & special
transfer as suthorized by the Acts of 1928, Cap. 62, Any
excess in these accounts abovs the outstanaing tax babances
will be transferred to the General Resexrve or The Ceneral
Sinking Fund, as the case requlres, on April. 30th of each year.

FILED
—~56 1w




March L6th, 1933,

J/ DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Read report of the City Auditor
submitting departmental appropriations and
expenditures for the month ending February 28th,L93%3,
FILED

/ LEGISLATION
Bhe City Solicitor submits and reads

draft amendments to various sections of the City

Charter.

1. Sub~sectlon 3 of Section 157 is
repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"He shall have no oclalm on the City

or on any officer of the City, cther
than the Solicitor for remuneration for
his services as such Acting City
Bolicltor, except in the case of the
absence from the office of the
Solicitor while on his annual wvacation
of ttwo weeks, in which case he shall be
pald by the 6ity puch remmneration ag
the Council may determine'.

2o Sub~section 1 of Sectlon 1H9 is
amended by inserting therein immediately after thw
word "Olty" in the elghth line thezeof the
following words:

"or while the Btlpendiary Magistrate
is absent from the office while on
his annual vacation".

% Sub-sectlon 3 ef Section 159 ls
hereby repealed and the followlng substituted therefor:

"He shhll, except in the case of
vacancy in the office of Stipendiary
Megistrate, or incapaclty of the
Stipendiary Magistrate from interest,
or in the case ¢f his absence ¥hile

on hls annual vacation, which
vacation, however, shall not exceed
two weeks in any one olviec year, have
no olaim on the Olty, or on any officer
of the Olty, othexrthan the Stipendlary
Magletrate, for remuneration for hlg
gervices as such Deputy-8tipendisry
Maglstrate".

562




.......

~ March 16th, 1933,

It Sub-section 2 of Section 271 of the
Ohagter 1s amended by adding thereto the following
words:

"Provided that, in no ocase, shall

the sum so received exceed in any one
yeax 25/35 of the salary he is

then reéceiving'.

Pe Every board and committee of the °
Oounoll and every board and committes whioh by the
Halifeax Olty Oharter dr other enaotment; {e
required to submit an annual estimate of the Kot
raquired by such board of committee or ﬁ%

eneuing oivic year, shall not later thdn the
twentieth day df February in eaoh year deliver such
estimate to the Committee on Finance.

Moved by Aldermen Daley, seconded by
Alderman Minshull that Paragraph 5, Page one of the
dreft submitted relatingto Estimates be deleted
and referred to the Laws and Privileges Committee

for further ooneideraticn. Motion passed.

6o Subnseotion 4 of Section 678 is
repealed and the following substituted therefor.

(4) Exoept as is hereinafter provided,
any net earnings remaining after providing for the
Water Emergenoy Fund and the Renewals and Replacement
Acocount, may from time to time at ‘the discretion
of the Oouncil be applied to improving or
extending the water supply, or may be’ applied in any
year by the Council to the Estimates. -+

T The Oharter ls amended by adding
thereto immediately after Section 609 the =
following section:

609 A. (1) In every case in which betterment
charges are payable by instalments, upon a default
ocourring in the payment of any suoh inetalment
when the same ls due and payable, the succeeding
instalment or instalments shall immediately become
due and payable and the payment in a single sum

of the total of all the lnstalments then remaining
to be pald may be enforoed in the samenmanner as
rates and taxes and may alsoc be collected by
action in the name of the Olty.

(2) If the sald instalment or instalments
remeining to be pald at the time of the default
remain unpald for a perlod of three calendar months
immediately following such default, the Olty may
proceed to enforce payment of the sum duve a8
hereinbefore provided, 56 %~




March 16th, 1933,

(3) No instalment shall be deemed to have
been paid, within the meaning of this section, unlees
the whole interest due at the date when such
instalment hacame due, in respect to the balance of
such betterment charge, has been pald. i

(4) Upon recelpt by the collector of any
instalment or instalments the collector may,
notwithstanding any request or condition made by
the person paying such instalment or instalments,
apply such instalment or instalments to the payment
of any interest due 1n respect of any betterment
charge, and the balance, 1f any, remaining after
paying such interest, shall be applied on account
of such betterment charge.

(5) This section shall be read and
oonstrued to apply to any betterment charges vhioch
are unpaild in whole or part at the time of the
passing of this Aot,

8. The application by the Council of
the sum of $25,000.00 out of the neh earnings of
the Water Department, after providing for the
Woter Emergency Fund and the Renewals and
Replacement Aocount, to the estimates for the civic
year 1933-34  is hereby ratified and confirmed.

. The Olty shall pay any sum awarded
to the plaintiff for damages, costs or charges
in the action in the Supreme Court = The Scotla
Construction Cogpany Limited against the City of
Hal$ffex, Number S.0. 4548, and any money required
for such purpose may be borrowed by the City frok
any bank or fund ava ilable and with the Iinterest
thereon lncluded in the estimates for the clvic
year next ensulng to the year in which the noney
was borrowed.

) The Olty may borrow a sum not exceeding
w2, 000,00 and expend the same in the repair of or "
reouilding of any well or walls surrounding the

Oity Prison, and for the purchase of and installatlon

of flood lights.,

Moved by Alderman O!'Malley,seconded
by Alderman Minshull that the amount of $2,000.00
propoaed borrowing to erect wall at the City Prison
be changed to read $3,500.00., Motion passed, 10

voting for the same and 5 against 1t.
556 L

e —— T § —— —TI AT



March 16th, 1933,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Daley
Stech | Adams
Donovan Logan
Conn McDonald
Golden Shields
O'Toole
Getley
O'Malley
Probert
Srieltzer

From the amount unexpended of the sunm
of TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,0000) included in

the olvio gstimates for the civic year 1932-33

under the heading of "Salaries,0ity Solicitoris
Department" the sum of TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS (§2,000.)
mey be applied by the City for the purchase of books
and equipment for the office of the City-Solicitor
and any balance remaining thereafter may be

applied by the City for the purpose of the Direct
Rellief Fund.

10. The lease with Marden-Wild of Canada,
Limited, made pursuant to Resolutlion of the Council
passed at a meeting of the Council, held on the

lst day February, 193%3, whereby the Oity leased

to Marden-Wild of Oanads,Limited the premises
thereln describved and marked on the plan attached
thereto and known as the "Abattolir" property, for

a perlod of five years at a yearly rental of FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00) is hereby ratified and
oonfirmed.

ll. The Clty may sell and convey to the
Nova Scotia Power Commisslon, and may execute

a good and sufficient deed thereto, under the seal
of the Oity and by the hands of the Mayor and Clerk,
the followingg landse:

WALL those two lots, pleces or
parcels of land situate, 1lying ahd belng on the
south slde of Chebucto ﬁoad in the Oity and County
of Halifax, the sald lots being more particularly
desoribed as followss

Lo "Beginnlng at a point on the south
1ine of Bhebucto Road distant one hundred and
elghty-two and seven tenths feet {182.7!) eastwardly
from the intersection of the sald south line of
Chebucto Road with the east line of Hulnpool Road;
thence to run in an eastwardly dlrection by
the various courses of the sald south line of
Ohebucto Road fifty-two and sevanty-five one
hundredths feet (52.75'); thence eouth seventy-six
degrees forty-five minutgs (76.45%) east by a line




March 16th, 1933,

parallel to the centre line hetween the 15-inch and
2h~inch water pipes and distant therefrom Hen

feet (10') for a distonce of ons hundred and thirty-

five feet (135') more or less, or uatil it neets
the western boundary of the righiyel-way of the
Halifax Ocecan Terminal Raillway; thnence gouth forty-
one degrees five minutes (4L.5!) east by the said
western boundzay line of the right-of-way of the
Halifax Ocean Terminal Railway for a distance of one
hundred and simty-one feet (16L7; more om ..ess, or
imtil it meets the northern boundary oi property
now or formerly owned by Florence Tremaine; thence
south twenty-three degrees fifty minutes (23%.50!)
weet by the sald northern boundary of the said
Tremaine property for a distance of thirty-five

and seven tenths feet (35.7!); taence north forty-
eight degrees thirty-two minutes (48.327) west for
e distance of one hundred and fifty-elght and seven
tenths feet (158.79%; thence south fifty degrees
forty~five ninutes

tenths feet (89.4%): thence north thirty-nine
degrees fifteen minutes (39.15%) west one hundred
and twenty-six and four tenths feet (126.47) nore
or less, to the place of beglnning.'.

The above described lot being marked
(1) on a plan entitled CBEEUCTO ROAD, PLAN OF
PROPERTY TO BE DEEDED TO THE NCVA SCOTIA POWER
OOMMISSION", dated January &th,1932, signed by
H. W. Johnston, Oity Engineer, and flled in the
Oity Englneer's Office at Halifax as Plan Ho.67HE,

e " Beginning at a point on the south
1ine of Chebucto Road distant fifty-one feet (H1!)
westwardly from the intersection of the sald south
1ine of Chebucto Redd with the westermn boundary of
right-of-way of the Halifax Ocean Terminal
Railway; thence eastwardly by the sald south
1ine of Ohebucto Road for a distance of Ififty—
one feet (51'); thence south forty-one degrees
five minutes (41.5') east by the sald western
boundary of the right-of-way of the Halifax
Ocean Terminal Railway for a distance of slxty
feet (60'); thence north seventy-six degrees forty-
five minutes (76.45') west from a line parallel %0
and ten feet distant from the centre line between
the fifteen-inoch and twenty-four inch water
pipes eighty-six feet (86') more or lees to the
place of beginning; the sald lot being marked (2)
on the plan above desoribed!,

Moved by Alderman Daley, eeconded by
Alderman Logan that the proposed draft leglelation

ee now amended be approved. Motion passed.

~F66m

50.457) west eighiy-nine and four

A e ek o

D L e e

doiarpieta?

o e memtmame sem s e - ﬁ-*,—--t"’v;"m’vrf-,-#-k_‘-,‘?—




Mamch 16th, 1933.

v/ ‘/ AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO..& REPSECTING
"PETTY TRADESY.

L ]

Read draft Oxdinances to amend Ordinance

No. 18 relating to Petty Trades for the first tims.

BE IT EWACTED by the Mayor and
Council of the City of Halifax, as follows:

et P o sy Foereng

B B i O <= = ey

1. Section 7 of Ordinance Number 18,
respecting "Petty Trades" is hereby repealed and
the following substituted therefor:

(a) No licensee or any person in his
erploy shall ¢ ry his wares or
attempt to sell or offer for sale his
wares on any street in the Jity of
Halifax between one hour after
sunset in the afternoon and seven
o'clock in the forenoon;

A — e e BT e R P e S
e et 3 = = =

o o as T

(b) No licensce or any person in his
eriploy shall at any time cry his
wares to ‘the disgturbance of the
public",

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded
by Alderman Logan that draft Ordinance to amend

Ordinance No. 18 be accepted as read a first time.

Motion passed.

N AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 19 ENTITLED
"BILL POSTERS AND THE POSTING OF BILLS".

Read draft Ordinance to amend Ordinance
No. 19 relating to Bill Posters and the Posting
of Bills a first timeo

L BE IT ENACTED by the Mayor and
Oounoil of the Clty of Helifax as follows!

Lo Section 3 of Ordinance Number 19,
respeoting "Bill Postere and the Posting of Bills"
i g amended by adding thereto immeciately tfollowlng
the word "longer" in the fifth line therect

the following:

"Unless the same shall have dbeen
previously suspended ae hereinafter

b

rovided!, \ !
'

|

l

|

|

|

|




March 16th, 1933,

2. Section 5 of sald Ordinance Number 3.
1s amended by striking out the words '"five dollare’
and the figures"{$5.00" in the second line thereof
and substituting therefor the words "“twent y—-five'
and the figures'"$25,00",

LR Section 6 of sald Ordinance number 19
1s amended by adding thereto the following:

‘WEvery licensed bill poster shall
hirmself be liahle for any
oontravention of or failure, by any
< such employed person, so employed Ly

3 him while in his employ, to comply

| witk any provision of this Ordinance'.

U, Section 8 of sald Ordinance number 19
1s amended by adding thereto the following sub-pections

(2) No person shall place on any porch,
verandah, steps or other entrance
or any building any bill or other
adverbising matter unless suoh bill or
other advertising matter is carefully
depopited in e reveptacle iny at or
upon the said building provided o
receive mall or peroeld, or, 1f 1o
such receptacle is provided, unless
the same is placed inside the said
bullding and the door thereof
secourely closed;

(3) Every bill or placard or other
advertising matter shall bear 1n oclear
type the name of the bill poster
eriployed to distribute the same, and

S a statement to the effect that such

. bill poster has been duly licensed. ;

C When any bill or placard or other #

g advertising matter is distributed by

= any employee of a licensed bill

2F poster, the same shall bear in clear

E type the name of such licensed bill ‘

: poster and a statement to the effect

that such blll poster has been duly

liocensed.

T

RS P

B Sedd Ordinance nunber 19 1s further
amended by adding thereto the following seotion: e

nyan Any license lssued under the |
provisions of this Ordinance may at '
any tirme be suspended by the Polilce
Cormission at pleasure:: Notice or
such suspension shall be sent by
reglstered mall to or porvad upon
such liceneee who shall immediately
cease t0 do business as a bill
poster until the Oouncil has dirscted
the removal of such suspension'.

~568M

—r e eEwS




;

March 16th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Dsley, eseconded by
Aldermen Logan that draft Ordinance to amend Ordinance
No. 19 be accepted as read a firet time. Motlon passed.

AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 20 ENTITLED
" CHIMNEY SWEEPS!

Read draft Ordinance to amend
Ordinance No. 20 relating to Chimney Sweeps a first

tine.

BE 1T ENACTED by the Mayor and

‘Qouncil of the Oity of Halifa® as follows.

1. Seoction 2 of Ordinance Number 20
"Of chimney sweeps" is amended by striking out the
words "b@&" in the flrst line thereof and
substituting therefor the words "not exceed".

2 SBectlion 3 &8 sald Ordinance Number 20
1s amended by adding thereto immediately following
the word "do" in the second line thereof the

worde "the maximum rate as set out in the schedule
to this Ordinance being then tendered the sald
licensed sweep',

Section 5 of sald Ordinance Number 20
18 amended by striking out the words "sixty days"
in the fourth and nineth lines thersof and
substituting therefor the words "one year".

4, Section 11 of said Ordinance Number 20
15 amended by striking out the word "five" 1n the
fourth line thereof, and substituting therefor

the word "ten" and als0 by striking out the words
"one week! in the sixth line thereof and
subetituting therefor the words "ten days'.

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded
by Aldermen Logan that draft Ordlnance to amend.
Ordinance No. 20.be accepted as read a first time.

Motion passed.

AMENDMENT 70 ORDINANOE NO, 2 RESPECTING
_ RULES QF ORDER OF COUNCIL

Read draft Ordinance to amend

'—'

Ordinance No. 2 respeoting rules of order of

Oouncil a first time.
~569N

R A ST I T T R T S S T T

T e




. (MM Lo

March 16th, 1933,

BE IT ENACTED by +theé Mayor and Counclil
of the City of Halifax as follows.

1, Section 7 of Qrdinance Nuwmber 2
"Riles of Order of Council! is amended by insersing
therein immediately preceding clause (a) thereaf,
the followlng clause: ‘

(aa) In the absence of a motion to accept
the same as read, subject to the
correctlon of errors therein, 1fi any,
the reading of the minutes of the
last regular meeting of the Council
or adjournments thereof and of any
special meeting or meetings of the
Council or adjournments thereof,held
gince such last regular meeting
and the correcticn of errors or
omisslons therein, if any.

Moved by Alderman Daley, seconded by
Alderman Logan that draft Ordinance to amend
Ordinsance No. 2 be accepted as read a first time.
Motion passed.

/  RESOLUTION RE JAIL COMMISSION REPORT

The following resolution ls submitteds,

WHEREAS the report of the Commission
to investigate the gaols in the Province of
Nova Sgotia has now been made publio;

AND WHEREAS it is desirable that
the recommendations and findings of the sald
Qommission in so far as the same ralate to the
conditions existing in the Clty of Halifax Ve

oonsidered by the Oity;

BE IT THEREFORE RESCLVED that the
Committee on Oity Prison and Police Committee be

requested to examine the sald rcport and to make
g report thereon to the Counoll without delay.'

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Stech that the resolution as gubmitted
be adopted. Motion passed.

{ OOQURT ROOM
Moved by Aldemman Daley,esconded by

Aldeman Logan that the Oommissicners of County

Oourt House be interviemg?ogy the Oity regarding




March 16%th, 1933.

~ the possibility of obtainling the use ¢f one of the
Court Roome in the Couniy Jourt Bullding as a

City Court. Motlon paseed.

11.40 P,u,
‘ loved by Alcerman Minshull, secndded by

Alderman Btech that this meeving do now adjourn

until & o'olock, Tuesday, March 2let. Motion a.soed,
Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES
Minutes )
Oity Tax Rate 1933-3L4
Tag Day,Sglvation Army
Works Department Accounts
General Accounts
Gardens,Parks and Commons Accounts
City Prisoh Accounts
Fire Dgpartment Accounts
City Health Board Accounts
Library Committee Accounis
Oity Home and T.B.Hospital Accounts
Police Department Accounts
Purchase of Land, Almon St
Ohebuocto Road, Water Lxtension
Resldential Dlstrict, Almon,North,
Windsor and Oxford Streets
8¢. Margardtie Bay Road,Water Supply
Progress payment,Fairview Crushed
Stone eontract
Water lMeter Bills
Residentlal Distriot,Permit for Shops |
Brief,Col.E.0.Phinney,on Duff report h53
Refund, Superannuation Contributions,
late Oaptaln Ernest 8. @Graves K58
Grente to the wldows of the late Capt.
E. 8. Graves and Hoseman Wnm. A. Shanks 559
Suptt!s report of lumates,0lty Home and
T.B.Hospital for the month of Feb.l933 560

U1l
WU T\

SN\ NIAAILE DD PO

GTOTUITI\ITUd
OO BE WHRPRCOOURRAR 0O~

e N

19116 RS 116 RS (618 5
UmE Fi=

J1
19 )]
i

Direot Relief : 560
Tax Collections for the month of Feb.193% 56l
Departmental Approprietions 522
Leglslation 562
Amendment to Ordinance No.l& reppecting

"Petty Trades B67
Amendment to Ordlnance No. 19 entitled

"Bill Posters and the Posiing of Bills" 567
Amendment to Ordinance No. 20 entltled

"Ohimney Sweeps' 569
Amendment to Ofdinanoce No. 2 reppecting

Rules of Order of Oouncil 569
Resolution re Jail Oommission Report 570
Court Room 570«

A. Audley Taowpsocn,

H.0.Powell, LAYOR AND CHAIRUALT.
CITY CLERK, 571




